

QUESTION NO 19

**By Councillor Lang for answer by the
Convener of the Transport and
Environment Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 19 December 2024.**

Traffic changes in Silverknowes

Further to the answers provided by your predecessor on 29 August 2024 (Item 10.1) on traffic changes in Silverknowes:

Question (1) Has a contractor been appointed to undertake the works?

Answer (1)

Question (2) Have the final design changes been agreed?

Answer (2)

Question (3) If so, can these designs be published so residents are aware?

Answer (3)